PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
v.) PCB NO. 10-061
FREEMAN UNITED COAL MINING) (Water Enforcement)
COMPANY, LLC,	Ś
a Delaware limited liability company, and SPRINGFIELD COAL COMPANY, LLC,	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
a Delaware limited liability company,	FEB 2 5 2010
Respondents.	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Pos

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Lisa Madigan
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
100 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601

BCRA Co. R.A. 161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4300 Chicago, IL 60601

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, the Appearances of Bill S. Forcade, E. Lynn Grayson and James A. Vroman on behalf of the Respondent, Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Bill S. Forcade

Attorney for Respondent

Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Jenner & Block LLP

353 N. Clark Street

Chicago, IL 60654-3456

312/923-2964

Dated: February 25, 2010

This document was filed on recycled paper. 1844135.1

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,) }
v.	PCB NO. 10-061 (Water Enforcement)
FREEMAN UNITED COAL MINING	(and zanorement)
COMPANY, LLC,	RECEI
a Delaware limited liability company, and	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
SPRINGFIELD COAL COMPANY, LLC,	
a Delaware limited liability company,	FEB 2 5 2010
Respondents.	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, Bill S. Forcade, as attorney, hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondent, Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Bill S. Forcade

Bill S. Forcade
Jenner & Block LLP
Attorney for Respondent
Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
353 N. Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654-3456
312/923-2964

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,)	
v.	į	PCB NO. 10-061 (Water Enforcement)
FREEMAN UNITED COAL MINING COMPANY, LLC,	((water Enforcement)
a Delaware limited liability company, and SPRINGFIELD COAL COMPANY, LLC,	Ś	CLERK'S OFFICE
a Delaware limited liability company,	ĺ	FEB 2 5 2010
Respondents.)	CTATE
APPEA	RANCE	Pollution Control Board

The undersigned, E. Lynn Grayson, as attorney, hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Respondent, Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

E. Lynn Grayson

E. Lynn Grayson
Jenner & Block LLP
Attorney for Respondent
Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
353 N. Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654-3456
312/923-2756

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,) }
V.) PCB NO. 10-061
FREEMAN UNITED COAL MINING) (Water Enforcement)
COMPANY, LLC,)
a Delaware limited liability company, and) · ·
SPRINGFIELD COAL COMPANY, LLC,	RECEIVED
a Delaware limited liability company,	CLERK'S OFFICE
Respondents.	FEB 2 5 2010
APPEAR	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

The undersigned, James A. Vroman, as attorney, hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondent, Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

James A. Vroman

James A. Vroman
Jenner & Block LLP
Attorney for Respondent
Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
353 N. Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654-3456
312/923-2836

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,	
v.)) PCB NO. 10-061
FREEMAN UNITED COAL MINING) (Water Enforcement)
COMPANY, LLC,)
a Delaware limited liability company, and SPRINGFIELD COAL COMPANY, LLC,	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
a Delaware limited liability company,) FED *=
Respondents.	FEB 2 5 2010
respondents.	STATE OF ILLINOIS

PROOF OF SERVICE

NOW COMES the Respondent, Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and through its attorneys, and pursuant to the Board's procedural rules, provides proof of service of the attached Appearances of Bill S. Forcade, E. Lynn Grayson and James A. Vroman upon Lisa Madigan, Office of the Illinois Attorney General, 100 W. Randolph Street, Chicago, IL 60601, and BCRA Co. R.A., 161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4300, Chicago, IL 60601, by having a true and correct copy affixed with proper postage placed in the U.S. Mail at Jenner & Block LLP, 353 North Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60654-3456, at or before 5:00 p.m., on February 25, 2010.

Bill S. Forcade

Bill S. Forcade
Jenner & Block LLP
Attorney for Respondent
Freeman United Coal Mining Company, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
353 N. Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654-3456
312/923-2964